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July 2025 

1. Cherokee County Public Health 
Coordinator: Dawn Ericson 
Address: 212 East Bow Dr., Cherokee, IA 51012 
Phone: (712) 229-2181 
Email: dericson@cherokeermc.org  
Counties Served: Lyon, Osceola, Dickinson, Emmet, Sioux, O’Brien, Clay, Palo Alto, Plymouth, Cherokee 
 
 

2. Crawford Co. Home Health, Hospice and Public Health 
Coordinator: Kayla Lahr 
Address: 115 N 14th St., Denison, IA 51442 
Phone: (712) 263-3303 
Email: klahr@crawfordcounty.iowa.gov  
Counties Served: Buena Vista, Sac, Crawford, Carroll, Greene, Audubon, Guthrie 
 
 

3. Firefly 
Coordinator: Liz Addison 
Address: 830 N 14th St, Ste 201, Council Bluffs, IA 51501 
Phone: (712) 828-4109 
Email: laddison@firefly.kids  
Counties Served: Monona, Harrison, Shelby, Pottawattamie, Cass, Mills 
 
 

4. Webster County Health Department 
Coordinator: Cindy Partlow 
Address: 723 1st Avenue South, Suite 220, Fort Dodge, IA 50501 
Phone: (515) 573-4107 
Email: cindy.partlow@webstercountyia.gov  
Counties Served: Pocahontas, Humboldt, Wright, Calhoun, Webster, Hamilton, Hardin 
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5. Siouxland District Health Department 

Coordinator: Trista Delperdang 
Address: 1014 Nebraska St., Sioux City, IA 51105 
Phone: (712) 490-4382 
Email: tdelperdang@siouxlanddistricthealth.org  
Counties Served: Woodbury, Ida 
 
 

6. Webster County Health Department 
Coordinator: Lezah Hanson 
Address: 723 1st Ave South, Fort Dodge, IA 50501 
Phone: (515) 417-8439 
Email: lezah.hanson@webstercountyia.gov  
Counties Served: Kossuth, Winnebago, Worth, Mitchell, Hancock, Cerro Gordo, Floyd, Franklin, Butler 
 
 

7. Mid-Iowa Community Action, Inc. 
Coordinator: Kristina Burma 
Address: 226 SE 16th St. Ames, IA 50014 
Phone: (641) 750-5541 
Email: kristina.burma@micaonline.org  
Counties Served: Boone, Story, Marshall, Tama, Jasper, Poweshiek 
 
 

8. EveryStep 
Coordinator: Kim Brown 
Address: 3000 Easton Blvd Des Moines, IA 50317Phone: (515) 557-9023 
Email: kbrown@everystep.org  
Counties Served: Dallas, Polk, Madison, Warren 
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9. MATURA Action Corporation 

Coordinator: Angie Pettit 
Address: 211 B N. Elm St., Creston, IA 50801 
Phone: (641) 202-6800 
Email: apettit@maturaia.org  
Counties Served: Adair, Montgomery, Adams, Union, Clarke, Lucas, Fremont, Page, Taylor, Ringgold, Decatur, 
Wayne 
 
 

10. Visiting Nurse Association of Dubuque (DNVA) 
Coordinator: Kiane Smith 
Address: Dubuque VNA: 660 Iowa St, Dubuque, IA 52001 
Address #2: Clayton County VNA: 600 Gunder Rd. NE, Suite #5, Elkader, IA 52043 
Phone: (563) 556-6200 
Email: kiane.smith@unitypoint.org  
Counties Served: Howard, Chickasaw, Winneshiek, Allamakee, Fayette, Clayton, Delaware, Dubuque 
 
 

11. Black Hawk County Public Health 
Coordinator: Brenda Rieken 
Address: 1407 Independence Ave, 5th Floor, Waterloo, IA 50703 
Phone: (319) 292-2284 
Email: brieken@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov  
Counties Served: Bremer, Grundy, Black Hawk, Buchanan 
 
 

12. Johnson County Public Health 
Coordinator: Becky Hackett-Leas 
Address: 855 S. Dubuque St., Iowa City, IA 52240 
Phone: (319) 688-5906 
Email: rhackett@johnsoncountyiowa.gov  
Counties Served: Benton, Linn, Jones, Iowa, Johnson 
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13. Lee County Health Department 
Coordinator: Rachael Patterson-Rahn 
Address: #3 John Bennett Drive, P.O. Box 1426, Fort Madison, IA 52627 
Phone: (319) 372-5225 
Email: rprahn@leecountyiowa.gov  
Counties Served: Muscatine, Washington, Louisa, Henry, Des Moines, Lee 
 
 

14. Scott County Health Department 
Coordinator: Jodi Jorgensen 
Address: 600 West 4th St., Davenport, IA 52801  
Phone: (563) 328-4114 
Email: Jodi.jorgensen@scottcountyiowa.gov  
Counties Served: Cedar, Jackson, Clinton, Scott 
 
 

15. American Home Finding Association (AHFA) 
Coordinator: Katherine Smith 
Address: 217 E. 5th Street, Ottumwa, IA 52501 
Phone: (641) 682-3449 
Email: ksmith@ahfa.org  
Counties Served: Marion, Mahaska, Keokuk, Monroe, Wapello, Jefferson, Appanoose, Davis, Van Buren 
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